

ITEM NO.1729

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1676/2006

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED THROUGH ITS CHAIRMAN AND MANAGING  
DIRECTOR Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CELLULAR OPERATORS ASSN.OF INDIA. THROUGH ITS SECRETARY & ORS.  
Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A No. 70610/2019 IN C.A. 5337 OF 2006 TO BE LISTED. )

WITH

C.A. No. 5337/2006 (XVII)

( FOR ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES ON IA 70610/2019  
IA No. 70610/2019 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES)

Date : 30-11-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Anjalika Arora, Adv.  
Ms. Vishakha Ahuja, Adv.  
Mr. Tejveer Bhatia, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Bina Gupta, AOR  
  
Ms. Adrija Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Harsh Kaushik, AOR  
  
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR  
Ms. Megha Karnwal, Adv.  
Mr. Arjun Bhatia, Adv.  
Ms. Aastha Gumber, Adv.  
  
Ms. Madhu Sikri, AOR  
Mr. Jasbir Bidhuri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. No. 70610/2019 in C.A. No. 5337/2006

Present application has been moved by the respondents to bring on record the new name of the respondent as in terms of the fresh Certificate of Incorporation dated 24.04.2006 issued by the Ministry of Company Affairs, Government of India.

Issue notice.

Learned counsel for the non applicant-appellant states that she has no objection for the application being allowed. Accordingly, the application is allowed. Vakalatnama is taken on record. Amended memo of parties be filed accordingly, within four weeks.

(SONIA GULATI)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)  
BRANCH OFFICER